# JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION		
NAME	WATANABE, Takeo	
HOME ADDRESS:	R. R. #4. New Westminster. B. C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER	08663 SEX: Male AGE: 50	
OCCUPATION:	Permer	
(If any business or businesses carr partnership with anyone; if partnersl	ied on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by your nip, give partner's name.)	self or in
EMPLOYER:		
MARRIED?	Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAN	D: Riten Matanaba	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUS	BAND: Japan	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHI		and the second
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	Japan	
AGE OF CHILDREN:		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL  1. LOCATION AND DESCRI	PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular	
	PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRI	PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRI	PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular PTION:	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRI	PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular PTION:	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRI	PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular PTION:  R IMPROVEMENTS:	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRI	PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular PTION:  R IMPROVEMENTS:	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRI	PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular PTION:  R IMPROVEMENTS:  ulars; state where policies are)	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRI  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHE  3. INSURANCE (Give particular of the content of t	PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular PTION:  R IMPROVEMENTS:  ulars; state where policies are)  ere payable).	

SON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O	CIVIM ON VNA SUCH PROPERTY
OULTRY AND PETS	5 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, PO
TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: CATION OF EURUITURE, FIXTURE	STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOG  POUPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN I
	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS, SOW.
(bing steb tiedw of bas	5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent
TO WHICH BYID:	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE
	TVADEORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	l, LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
	TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	S STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTER

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS.

## P.D. 22/3/43

### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Pull Neme	WATANABE, Takeo	Surname in Block Letters	
Registration N	o. <u>08663</u>	Male - Female (check)	Age <u>Sept. 23, 189</u>
Former Address	R.R.No.	A. New Sestminster. B. (	
Date Evacuated	Harch 29, 1942.	Naturelized -	Canadian-Born - National (check) NED TO JAPAN S.S. Markett ANGEL
Present Addres		ock,-Princeton,-B.C.	(R.C.M.P.) Tashme, B. C. (Jan. 14/46
X Married - Sing (check)		Name of Wife (	nee ) IWAI) Ritsu (Japan)
Nume of Mothe:	(nee ) r (HAGA) Fusa (Ja	Name of Husband  apan) Name of Father	Matsuo (Dec'd)
Numes of Chil			
Requested by	J. Spratt	Registered with	Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
	formation j	Farmer (Strawberries) Ma	pager for Mrs. WATANABE, U)

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. . 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C., Oct. 10/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Reyal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ NIL Dear Sir: 12006 Re: WATANABE, Takeo #08663 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - - 800.00 Draft Issued- - - - - - - - 800.00 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

3/400

# DOWINION OF CANADA DEPARTMENT OF PINANCE

NEED OF

· - a Kabasa Lasa

ac Jay Bill field

The Committee of Committee of the Commit

Joe Comptroller of the Treasury

12006

## DEPOSIT FORM

Reg. No. 18663 Cheques (must be certified) Cash Dollars Cents List Bank Name and Branch Amount X 1 X 5 **X** 5 X 10 40x 20 X 50 X 100 Total Bills 800,00 Silver Copper Total Cheques Total Cheques Total Amount 800:00 Teller's Initials Herewith monies as shown above. I wish to take all of these funds with me to Japan, plus \$ now on deposit with the Custodian. Yes: X I wish to take with me only the amount of the Government Guarantee

I have no money to turn in.

\_, 1946

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 12006

January 14th 1946.

Re: (Mr) Takeo WATANABE, Registration No. 08663

This file reveals that the above Japanese, who resided at R. R. No. A. New Westminster, B. C., before Evacuation, and whose wife and child both live in Japan, owned no personal property in the Protected Area.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Administration Department

WJJ/HMS

Be G. Breedigto Reiberg Songery Banktoaren erenen etere 195054 PRODUCTION OF STREET This claim has never been confirmed by Takes VATAMABLE The contract of the first of th Here relieves the B. C. Blockels Dalling Concess Laction burning the matter of collection over to them. The above country to contisted to be to accommon with the information on \$330.

QUUTE TAXATION DIVISION DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL REVENUE 700 WEST HASTINGS ST., VANCOUVER, B.C. June 24, 1948. Department of the Secretary, EVACUATION SELTION Office of the Custodian. Japanese Evacuation Section. 506 Royal Bank Building, Hastings & Granville Sts., Vancouver, B. C. Referred Re: Takeo Watanabe #08663 Dear Sir: It is understood that the above named taxpayer has returned to Japan. Kindly advise this Department if there are any assets held by your office under the above named, or advise if there are any known assets which could be claimed in order to liquidate tax arrears. Yours faithfully. D. H. Sheppard, DIRECTOR GENERAL OF INCOME TAX. per & Lamon